
D2 Design Outreach March 29, 2023 
Attendees: 
Carlton Allen - BEN|EN callen@ben-en.com 
Chiachi Chen cchen@amccon.com 
James Zandian – GHD james.zandian@ghd.com 
Khaled Allam kallam@frontierecmg.com 
Mike Roberts, Mott MacDonald mike.roberts2@mottmac.com 
Ming-ChenM.C. Yu mcyu@amccon.com 
Nita Upadhyaya nita.upadhyaya@ghd.com 
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